Type:  UPM4XL K 25-90 130
PN:  92769937
Ver: 1.66
2023/12/28
Contents
Applications 1
Type Key 1
Material specification 1
Nameplate Specification 2
Pumped Liquid 3
Flammable Refrigerant Support 3
3
Maximum system pressure 3
Electrical Parameters 3
External Control Mode and Signal 4~6
Mechanical Installation 6
Electrical Installation 7~8
QH Performance 9
Dimesions 10
Approvals and Cetificates 11
….............................................
….............................................
….............................................
….............................................
….............................................
Ambient Temperature & Liquid
Temperature ….............................................
….............................................
….............................................
….............................................
….............................................
….............................................
….............................................
….............................................
….............................................
….............................................
Application
Type Key
Example: UPM4XL 25-90 130
Code Explanation Designation
UPM4/L/XL Standard Pump Type
K Condensing For condensing environments
15 / 25 R 1" / G 1 1/2" Nominal diameter
75/90 7.0 / 9.0 m Maximum head
130/180 Cast iron CED, 130/180mm Pump housing
Material specification
The UPM4 series pumps are high-efficiency canned rotor pumps equipped with
permanent magnet rotors and frequency converters. These are primarily
employed in heating or cooling units such as heat pumps and wall-hung boilers,
where they facilitate the heating and cooling cycles through digital signal control.
21347 5 1715 14 12 10 9 13 11
15
14
4 3
710 8
2
16
6 1
1
Pos. Component Material EN/DIN
Control box Composite PC-GF10 FR
Control electronics Composite PC-GF10 FR
2 Front foil LEXAN 8A13F
3 Stator housing Aluminium, silumin
Stator Copper wire
Stator lamination Laminated iron
5 Push deblocking device Stainless steel 1.4404
6 Radial bearing Ceramics
7 Rotor can Stainless steel 1.4401
8 Shaft Ceramics
9 Rotor NdFeB
Thrust bearing Carbon
Thrust bearing retainer EPDM
11 Screws Stainless steel / Steel
12 Bearing plate Stainless steel
13 Gasket EPDM
14 Impeller Composite/PES 30 % GF
15 Pump housing Cast iron EN-GJL-150
16 Neck ring Stainless steel
17 O-ring EPDM
Nameplate Specification
Pos.  Description Pos.  Description Pos.  Description
1  Quick Guide QR Code 1  Max/Min rated operating current  15  EEI
2  Alarm Status  2  Minimum/Maximum input power  16  CE Marking
   On：Blocked / Electrical Error 3  Maximum pressure 17  Maximum
3  PWM signal 4  Average input power PL,avg
(Ecodesign regulation)
18  Minimum
    off：No signal 5  Temperature class
   Blink：PWM communication 6  Minimum liquid temperature（only K Version）
5  Data Matrix 7   Production date （YYWW）Customer ID
7  Type  8  IP Class
9  Place of origin
11  Product part number PN
12  Power supply frequency
13  VDE code
14  Voltage
1
4